school vacation periods will be compensated per Article XXVIII.  

D. All members will have the day before Thanksgiving, the day before the winter Holiday 

break and the last student day of school as early release days. 

ARTICLE X  

EMPLOYMENT YEAR 

A. The employment year of teachers shall be one hundred eighty-five (185) days and shall 

start not earlier than August 25 and terminate not later than June 30. The one hundred 

eighty-five (185) days shall consist of one (l) day before the start of the students’ school 

year, and two (2) non-contact days to be used for professional development which may 

also be scheduled before the staff of the student’s school year. Team leaders, high school